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Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether several public sector undertakings (PSUs) are not complying with the reservation quota for the scheduled castes and scheduled tribes;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) The action taken by the Government against erring PSUs and steps taken for ensuring implementation of reservation quota in PSUs ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): As per Public Enterprises Survey, the overall representation of SCs and STs in 206 Central Public Sector Enterprises
(CPSEs) as on 1.1.2008 was 18.83% and 8.38% respectively.

(c); The implementation of policy on reservation for SCs and STs is monitored by the administrative Ministry/Department concerned with the respective CPSEs.
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